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The Committee

Andy Sass

Chair, Food, Porta-Potties,
Goodie-bags

andrew.sass@yahoo.com

520-490-8098 (c)

Becky Denevan

Co-Captain Palomares School,
Start Flag, Finish Arch

beckydenevan@gmail.com

510-566-6633

Bob Miller Co-Website robert.miller7@comcast.net 510-305-7172
Colin Moy Worker’s Party, Volunteers moyboys@comcast.net 510-690-7749
Dale Wolford Permits, Insurance dalewolford@gmail.com 510-388-3984 (cell)
David Harcos Route Marking dharcos@gmail.com 510-919-7904
Diptish Doshi Jersey and T-shirt Distribution| diptish@gmail.com 408 -355-8622
Don Fujino Parking Fujinol@IInl.gov 510-301-2395

Donna Kaplan

Routes, Bag Drop Coordinator

luporini@gmail.com

415-584-7621 (c)

Gary Smith

SAG Coordinator

gsmith289@aol.com

510-304-0956 (c)

Jacques Giovanola

Co-Signs coordinator

jacques.giovanola@epfl.ch

510 386 2514

James Wedewer

Social Media, Marketing

james@wedewer.com

408-409-4040 (c)

Jeff Sheade Treasurer — Primavera only | jeff382013@gmail.com 510 - 458-6566
Jim Fehrle Ohlone Captain, PacketPickup | jfehrle@sbcglobal.net 650-387-7425
Linda Fung Check-in Lindacfung@gmail.com 510-240-0574
Luis Facha Equipment and Supplies Watkinslandscape@comcast.net | 510-552-0022

Milinda Mayfield

Co-sponsors

lilpurpmil@yahoo.com

510-368-0856

Pat Wai

Check-in (-> Linda Fung)

patbikes59@gmail.com

925 784-9192

Phil Chavez

Co-signs

pmchavez@comcast.net

510-333-8495

Rob Tashjian

Asst Treasurer

rob@tashjian.com

510-593-6228

Susanna Wong

Event Day Clothing Sales,
Event Photographer, Music

susannawl@yahoo.com

510-329-2332

Terri Yi

Jersey Ordering

Terriyi@yahoo.com

510-304-5571

Tony Flusche

Radio Operators

tony.f@comcast.net

510-828-3051 (c)

Tushar Chaubat

Co-Signs coordinator

tschaubal@gmail.com

408-857-7117

Zee Vastrad

Jerseys & Graphic Design,
Socks and Volunteer t-shirts

vastrad.zeenat@gmail.com

TBD

Vice-Chair

Co-HS Captain

Equipment Co-Captain

Rest Stop Coordinator

Ohlone Coordinator Captain

Co-Sponsors

Post Ride Meals
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Rest Stop Captain

Vijai Soorianarayanan

Rios Lovell Winery

vijaisn@gmail.com

773-968-7742

Christina Peabody

Sunol

christina.peabody@gmail.com

408-425-2624

Hemant Patel

Spring Valley

onlyhemant2410@gmail.com

408-509-3716

Becky Denevan

Co-Captain Palomares School

beckydenevan@gmail.com

510-566-6633

Matt Johns Co-Captain Palomares School | mjj_13579@yahoo.com 510-376-6365
Olivia Kriebl Co-Captain Coyote Hills olivia.kriebl@gmail.com 510-499-8817
Nora Crans Co-Captain Coyote Hills nursenoral@aol.com 510-913-0638
Glenn Kirby Beard gkirby@silcon.com 510-882-6808
Eduardo Toledano Niles Staging eduardo.toledano@gmail.com | 669-207 9595

Mechanic list — updated 3/2/25

Location
Rest stop address Captain | Coverage | Sponsor Store/Mechanic Name
Beard Rd,
Beard Fremont, CA Glenn
Staging 94555 Kirby 12-3 n/a n/a
8000 Patterson Nora
Ranch Rd, Crans Daniel Porter
Coyote Hills | Fremont, CA Olivia daporte@rei.com
Park 94555 Kreibl 10:30-2 REI Dublin | 925-828-9832
Niles Creek, Fremont, Paul
Staging CA 94536 Marty n/a n/a
43600 Mission
Ohlone Blvd, Fremont, Jim Jake Bye 925-498-8678
College CA 94539 Fehrle 6:30-11 Trek Dublin | Jake_Bye@trekbikes.com
Becky
Palomares 6395 Palo Verde | Denevan
Elementary | Rd, Castro Valley, | Matt Mike's Levi Luna
School CA 94552 Johns 7:30-10:30 | Bikes levi@mikesbikes.com
6500 Tesla Rd, mike_ralph@trekbikes.com
Rios-Lovell Livermore, CA Vijai Trek 925-455-8090 shop
Winery 94550 Soori 9:30-2 Livermore | 925-980-2880 cell
Spring Hemant Brent Watts
Valley Fire 3100 Calaveras Patel brent.watts@sportsbasement.co
Dept or Ed Rd, Milpitas, CA 408-509- Sports m
Levin Park? | 95035 3716 10:30-4 Basement | (501) 620-0079"
Sunol Glen Centripedal
Elementary | 11601 Main St, Christina - not
School Sunol, CA 94586 | Peabody | 10-3 negotiable | Alex: 510-742-2265
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Sponsor list updated as of 2/24/25
SPONSOR CONTACT EMAIL PHONE/WEBSITE REQUEST
Athletic Gary Haugh | gary.haugh@athleticbr non-alcoholic beer for
Brewing ewing.com after ride enjoyment
Company
Bicycle Garage
Centripedal
Bikes
Dolan Law Walter patch kits
Ramirez
Fremont
Kawasaki
Gu Energy GU Energy event 800 400-1995 Gu
Event Sales sales@qguenergy.com
Mike’s Bikes
Pleasanton
Paceline Aaron Apel Aaron.Apel@pacelinepr | 816 781-0287 office 1200 sample packets of
Products Operations oducts.com www.chamisbuttr.com | chamois butter
Administrator
Primal jerseys
REI Dublin
Rios-Lovell Dan Baldwin mobile 209-207-1518 www.rios-lovellwinery.com
Estate Winery work 925-443-0434 209 207-1518
use of area, wine
SignZone signzoneca@gmail.com | Sign Zone Printing of signs
https://yelp.to/qTKqg/5
5RkTov5c4
Sports Marcel marcel.gardner@sports | (925) 498-6130 3 pop up tents, supplies,
Basement Gardner basement.com 1041 Market Place tubes, discount offers, gift
San Ramon, CA 94583 | cards, etc. Jay Gilson
usually does the pickup.
Spring Valley Mike Hacke 408-422-8753 Ask if we provide coffee
Volunteer Fire and urn, will they plug it
Department in for us?
Trek Livermore
Trek Dublin
Washington Angus angus cochran@whhs. | 510-818-7350
Health Cochran, com
Chief of
Community
Outreach
support monetary donation
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